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10110 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK Transceiver, 850nm, up to 300m on multimode fiber, SC connector 97000-SR-XEN 97001-SR-XEN 97005-SR-XEN 97004-SR-XEN 97011-SR-XEN 97007-SR-XEN 97008-SR-XEN

10111 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK Transceiver, 1310nm, up to 10km on single-mode fiber, SC connector 97000-LR-XEN 97001-LR-XEN 97005-LR-XEN 97004-LR-XEN 97011-LR-XEN 97007-LR-XEN 97008-LR-XEN

10112 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK Transceiver, 1550nm, up to 40km on single-mode fiber, SC connector 97000-ER-XEN 97001-ER-XEN 97005-ER-XEN 97004-ER-XEN 97011-ER-XEN 97007-ER-XEN 97008-ER-XEN

10113 10 Gigabit Ethernet XENPAK Transceiver, 1550nm, up to 80km on single-mode fiber, SC connector 97000-ZR-XEN 97001-ZR-XEN 97005-ZR-XEN 97004-ZR-XEN 97011-ZR-XEN 97007-ZR-XEN 97008-ZR-XEN

10114 10 Gigabit Ethernet WWDM XENPAK Transceiver, 1310nm, upto 300m on multi-mode fiber and up to 10km on 
single-mode fiber, SC connector

97000-LX4-XEN 97001-LX4-XEN 97005-LX4-XEN 97004-LX4-XEN 97011-LX4-XEN 97007-LX4-XEN 97008-LX4-XEN

10116E 10 Gigabit Ethernet LW (WAN PHY) XENPAK Transceiver, 1310nm, up to 10km on SMF, SC connector 97000-LW-XEN 97001-LW-XEN 97005-LW-XEN 97004-LW-XEN 97011-LW-XEN 97007-LW-XEN 97008-LW-XEN

10121 10GBASE-SR XFP, LC Connector 97000-SR-XFP 97001-SR-XFP 97005-SR-XFP 97004-SR-XFP 97011-SR-XFP 97007-SR-XFP 97008-SR-XFP

10122 10GBASE-LR XFP, LC Connector 97000-LR-XFP 97001-LR-XFP 97005-LR-XFP 97004-LR-XFP 97011-LR-XFP 97007-LR-XFP 97008-LR-XFP

10124 10GBASE-ER XFP, LC Connector, SMF 97000-ER-XFP 97001-ER-XFP 97005-ER-XFP 97004-ER-XFP 97011-ER-XFP 97007-ER-XFP 97008-ER-XFP

10125 10 Gigabit Ethernet XFP module, 1550nm, SMF 80km, LC connector 97000-ZR-XFP 97001-ZR-XFP 97005-ZR-XFP 97004-ZR-XFP 97011-ZR-XFP 97007-ZR-XFP 97008-ZR-XFP

15101 24 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 
SummitStack™ Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS™ Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external 
redundant PSU

97000-X250E-24T 97001-X250E-24T 97005-X250E-24T 97004-X250E-24T 97011-X250E-24T 97007-X250E-24T 97008-X250E-24T

15103 48 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 
SummitStack™ Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS™ Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external 
redundant PSU

97000-X250E-48T 97001-X250E-48T 97005-X250E-48T 97004-X250E-48T 97011-X250E-48T 97007-X250E-48T 97008-X250E-48T

15105 24 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 
SummitStack™ Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS™ Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-500 external 
redundant PSU

97000-X250E-24P 97001-X250E-24P 97005-X250E-24P 97004-X250E-24P 97011-X250E-24P 97007-X250E-24P 97008-X250E-24P

15107 48 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 
SummitStack™ Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS™ Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-C external redundant 
power system chassis (requires EPS-600LS)

97000-X250E-48P 97001-X250E-48P 97005-X250E-48P 97004-X250E-48P 97011-X250E-48P 97007-X250E-48P 97008-X250E-48P

15108 US Federal TAA, 48 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 unpopulated mini-GBIC, 2 1000BASE-T - use any 2 Gig ports, ExtremeXOS Edge license, 
1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-C external redundant power system chassis (requires EPS-600LS)

97000-X250E-48PT 97001-X250E-48PT 97005-X250E-48PT 97004-X250E-48PT 97011-X250E-48PT 97007-X250E-48PT 97008-X250E-48PT

15109 24 100BASE-X SFP ports, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 
SummitStack™ Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS™ Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external 
redundant PSU

97000-X250E-24X 97001-X250E-24X 97005-X250E-24X 97004-X250E-24X 97011-X250E-24X 97007-X250E-24X 97008-X250E-24X

15121 24 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 SummitStack 
Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS Edge license, 1 DC PSU, connector for EPS-150DC external redundant PSU

97000-X250E-24TD 97001-X250E-24TD 97005-X250E-24TD 97004-X250E-24TD 97011-X250E-24TD 97007-X250E-24TD 97008-X250E-24TD

15122 48 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 SummitStack 
Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS Edge license, 1 DC PSU, connector for EPS-150DC external redundant PSU

97000-X250E-48TD 97001-X250E-48TD 97005-X250E-48TD 97004-X250E-48TD 97011-X250E-48TD 97007-X250E-48TD 97008-X250E-48TD

15123 24 100BASE-X SFP ports, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 2 
SummitStack Stacking ports, ExtremeXOS Edge license, 1 DC PSU, connector for EPS-150DC external redundant 
PSU

97000-X250E-24XD 97001-X250E-24XD 97005-X250E-24XD 97004-X250E-24XD 97011-X250E-24XD 97007-X250E-24XD 97008-X250E-24XD

15201 24 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T),  ExtremeXOS™ 
L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external redundant PSU

97000-X150-24T Not Available 97005-X150-24T 97004-X150-24T Not Available Not Available Not Available

15203 48 10/100BASE-TX, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), ExtremeXOS™ 
L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-160 external redundant PSU

97000-X150-48T Not Available 97005-X150-48T 97004-X150-48T Not Available Not Available Not Available

15205 24 10/100BASE-TX with PoE, 2 gigabit combo ports (2 unpopulated gigabit SFP and 10/100/1000BASE-T), 
ExtremeXOS™ L2 Edge license, 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS-500 external redundant PSU

97000-X150-24P Not Available 97005-X150-24P 97004-X150-24P Not Available Not Available Not Available

15451 Unified Access RF prediction software for a maximum of 10 Altitudes per design, Unlimited Designs. 97003-RF Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
15452 Unified Access RF prediction, measurement and optimization software. Unlimited Altitudes per Design 97003-RFA Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
15601 48 10/100, 2 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, Basic L3, 1 AC PSU 97000-48SI 97001-48SI 97005-48SI 97004-48SI 97011-48SI 97007-48SI 97008-48SI
15602 48 10/100, 2 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, Basic L3, 1 DC PSU 97000-48SIDC 97001-48SIDC 97005-48SIDC 97004-48SIDC 97011-48SIDC 97007-48SIDC 97008-48SIDC
15945 Summit® WM100 Switch with 4X Fast Ethernet interfaces; supports 50 Altitude 350-2 APs.  Includes two 15942 

PSUs, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Shipped with 4.0 software.  Upgradeable to Dynamic Radio 
Management with 15952.

97000-WM100 97001-WM100 97005-WM100 97004-WM100 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15951 Summit WM200 capacity upgrade; supports 50 additional Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs, for a total of 100 AP's.  
Includes Dynamic Radio Management for 100 AP's (even if the system previously did not have the DRM upgrade).  
Requires Summit WM200 switch.

97000-WMCU100 97000-WMCU100 97000-WMCU100 97000-WMCU100 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15953 Summit® WM1000/2000 capacity upgrade; supports 100 additional Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs (for a maximum total 
of 200 AP's); Dynamic Radio Management is included; requires Summit WM1000 or Summit WM2000 switch 
running version 4.X software.

97000-WMCU 97000-WMCU 97000-WMCU 97000-WMCU Not Available Not Available Not Available

15955 Summit WM200 Switch with four 10/100/1000 ports; supports 50 Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs.  Includes redundant AC 
PSUs, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Upgradeable to Dynamic Radio Management with 15952.  
Upgradable to support 100 APs with 15951.

97000-WM200 97001-WM200 97005-WM200 97004-WM200 Not Available Not Available Not Available
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15956 Summit WM2000 Switch with four 10/100/1000 ports; supports 100 Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs.  Includes redundant 
AC PSUs, Dynamic Radio Management, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Upgradable to support 200 
APs with 15953.

97000-WM2000 97001-WM2000 97005-WM2000 97004-WM2000 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15970 Optional license for API to integrate Summit WM with a third party External Captive Portal. Summit WM controller 
must be running 4.x software

97000-ECP 97000-ECP 97000-ECP 97000-ECP Not Available Not Available Not Available

15980 Summit WM20 controller with two 10/100/1000 ports; ships supporting Dynamic Radio Management (DRM) and 16 
Access Points. Includes a single AC PSU, rack mount brackets, one U.S. power cord. Can upgrade to support 16 
additional APs with 15981 for a total of

97000-WM20 97001-WM20 97005-WM20 97004-WM20 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15981 Summit WM20 16 AP capacity upgrade; supports 16 additional APs. Can purchase one (1) 16 AP capacity 
upgrade only per Summit WM20 for total support of 32 APs. Requires Summit WM20 controller.

97000-WMCU20 97000-WMCU20 97000-WMCU20 97000-WMCU20 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15986
Summit WM20 R5.x 16 AP capacity upgrade; supports 16 additional APs.  Can purchase one (1) 16 AP capacity 
upgrade only per Summit WM20 for total support of 32 APs.  Requires Summit WM20 controller running R5.x 
software.

97000-WM20R516AP Not Applicable

15989 Summit WM200 R5.x capacity upgrade; supports 50 additional Altitude APs (for a maximum total of 100 AP's); 
Dynamic Radio Management is included; requires Summit WM200 controller running R5.x software

97000-WM200R5-50 Not Applicable

15991
Summit WM1000/2000 capacity upgrade; supports 100 additional Altitude APs (for a maximum total of 200 AP's); 
Dynamic Radio Management is included; requires Summit WM1000 or Summit WM2000 controller running R5.x 
software

97000-WMR5-100AP Not Applicable

15992 Optional license for R5.x External Captive Portal API to integrate Summit WM with a third party External Captive 
Portal.   Summit WM controller must be running R5.x software.

97000-WMR5-ECP Not Applicable

16112 Option card, two unpopulated 10 Gigabit XFP slots, compatible with Summit X450e and Summit X450a 97000-XGM2-2XF 97001-XGM2-2XF 97005-XGM2-2XF 97004-XGM2-2XF 97011-XGM2-2XF 97007-XGM2-2XF 97008-XGM2-2XF
16113 Option card, two unpopulated 10 Gigabit XENPAK slots, compatible with Summit X450e and Summit X450a 97000-XGM2-2XN 97001-XGM2-2XN 97005-XGM2-2XN 97004-XGM2-2XN 97011-XGM2-2XN 97007-XGM2-2XN 97008-XGM2-2XN

16114 Option card, two unpopulated 10 Gigabit SFP+ slots, compatible with Summit X350, Summit X450e, Summit X450a 97000-XGM2-2SF 97001-XGM2-2SF 97005-XGM2-2SF 97004-XGM2-2SF 97011-XGM2-2SF 97007-XGM2-2SF 97008-XGM2-2SF

16115 Option card, two 10GBASE-T ports, compatible with Summit X350, Summit X450e, Summit X450a 97000-XGM2-2BT 97001-XGM2-2BT 97005-XGM2-2BT 97004-XGM2-2BT 97011-XGM2-2BT 97007-XGM2-2BT 97008-XGM2-2BT
16142 24 10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-

2xn/xf, 2 SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Edge license, connector for EPS-500 or EPS-
LD external redundant PSU

97000-X450E-24P 97001-X450E-24P 97005-X450E-24P 97004-X450E-24P 97011-X450E-24P 97007-X450E-24P 97008-X450E-24P

16148 48 10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-
2xn/xf, 2 SummitStack Stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Edge license, connector for EPS-C external 
power system chassis (Requires EPS-600LS)

97000-X450E-48P 97001-X450E-48P 97005-X450E-48P 97004-X450E-48P 97011-X450E-48P 97007-X450E-48P 97008-X450E-48P

16150 US Federal TAA, 48 10/100/1000BASE-T with PoE, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 1 AC
PSU, ExtremeXOS Edge license, connector for EPS-C external power system chassis (Requires EPS-600LS)

97000-X450E-48PT 97001-X450E-48PT 97005-X450E-48PT 97004-X450E-48PT 97011-X450E-48PT 97007-X450E-48PT 97008-X450E-48PT

16151 24 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 2 
SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-500 or EPS-
LD external redundant PSU

97000-X450A-24T 97001-X450A-24T 97005-X450A-24T 97004-X450A-24T 97011-X450A-24T 97007-X450A-24T 97008-X450A-24T

16152 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24t 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16152 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24t 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16153 24 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 2 

SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 DC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-150DC 
external redundant PSU

97000-X450-24TDC 97001-X450-24TDC 97005-X450-24TDC 97004-X450-24TDC 97011-X450-24TDC 97007-X450-24TDC 97008-X450-24TDC

16154 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24tDC 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16154 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24tDC 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16155 24 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC ports, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 

2 SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-500 or 
EPS-LD external redundant PSU

97000-X450A-24X 97001-X450A-24X 97005-X450A-24X 97004-X450A-24X 97011-X450A-24X 97007-X450A-24X 97008-X450A-24X

16156 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24x 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16156 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24x 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16157 48 10/100/1000 BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 2 

SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-500 
external redundant PSU.  Note: Requires 10911 - E

97000-X450A-48T 97001-X450A-48T 97005-X450A-48T 97004-X450A-48T 97011-X450A-48T 97007-X450A-48T 97008-X450A-48T

16158 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-48t 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16158 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-48t 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16159 24 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 2 

SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 DC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-150DC 
external redundant PSU

97000-X450-24XDC 97001-X450-24XDC 97005-X450-24XDC 97004-X450-24XDC 97011-X450-24XDC 97007-X450-24XDC 97008-X450-24XDC

16160 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24xDC 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16160 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-24xDC 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16165 48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 2 

SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 DC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-150DC 
external redundant PSU

97000-X450-48TDC 97001-X450-48TDC 97005-X450-48TDC 97004-X450-48TDC 97011-X450-48TDC 97007-X450-48TDC 97008-X450-48TDC

16166 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-48tDC 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS
16166 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450a-48tDC 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS

16201
24 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 1 AC PSU, 
ExtremeXOS™ L2 Edge license, connector for EPS-500 external redundant PSU

97000-X350-24T 97001-X350-24T 97005-X350-24T 97004-X350-24T 97011-X350-24T 97007-X350-24T 97008-X350-24T

16202
48 10/100/1000BASE-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, slot for 10 Gigabit option card XGM2-2xn/xf, 1 AC PSU, 
ExtremeXOS™ L2 Edge license, connector for EPS-500 external redundant PSU

97000-X350-48T 97001-X350-48T 97005-X350-48T 97004-X350-48T 97011-X350-48T 97007-X350-48T 97008-X350-48T

17001 24 10GBASE-T, VIM slot populated with 1 VIM-SummitStack (2 SummitStack stacking ports and 4 100/1000BASE-
X SFP ports), ExtremeXOS Advanced Edge License, unpopulated dual PSU power slot

97000-X650-24T 97001-X650-24T 97005-X650-24T 97004-X650-24T 97011-X650-24T 97007-X650-24T 97008-X650-24T

17002 24 10GBASE-X SFP+, VIM slot populated with 1 VIM1-SummitStack (2 SummitStack stacking ports and 4 
100/1000BASE-X SFP ports), ExtremeXOS Advanced Edge License, unpopulated dual PSU power slot

97000-X650-24X 97001-X650-24X 97005-X650-24X 97004-X650-24X 97011-X650-24X 97007-X650-24X 97008-X650-24X

17010 ExtremeXOS Core License, Summit X650 series 97000-65XOS Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
17012 VIM1-10G8X, 8 10GBASE-X SFP+ ports, 2 SummitStack stacking ports and 2 100/1000BASE-X SFP 97000-VIM1-10G8X 97001-VIM1-10G8X 97005-VIM1-10G8X 97004-VIM1-10G8X 97011-VIM1-10G8X 97007-VIM1-10G8X 97008-VIM1-10G8X
41011 BlackDiamond 8810 10-Slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray and Blank Front Panels) 97000-8810 97001-8810 97005-8810 97004-8810 97011-8810 97007-8810 97008-8810
41012 BlackDiamond 8806 6-Slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray and Blank Front Panels) 97000-8806 97001-8806 97005-8806 97004-8806 97011-8806 97007-8806 97008-8806
41311 BlackDiamond 8800 ExtremeXOSTM Core software upgrade 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS

41311 BlackDiamond 8800 ExtremeXOSTM Core software upgrade 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS 97000-88XOS
45040 Alpine 3804 5-slot Chassis (includes fan tray and blank front panels) 97000-3804 97001-3804 97005-3804 97004-3804 97011-3804 97007-3804 97008-3804
45080 Alpine 3808 9-slot Chassis (includes fan tray and blank front panels) 97000-3808 97001-3808 97005-3808 97004-3808 97011-3808 97007-3808 97008-3808
60011 BlackDiamond 10808 10-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray and Blank Front Panels) 97000-10808 97001-10808 97005-10808 97004-10808 97011-10808 97007-10808 97008-10808



63002 BlackDiamond 10808 ExtremeXOSTM MPLS Feature Pack. Note: ExtremeXOS 11.4 includes Hierarchical QOS 
Priority-Mode. MPLS and Hierarchical QOS Bandwidth-Mode is supported in ExtremeXOS 11.6.

97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS

63002 BlackDiamond 10808 ExtremeXOSTM MPLS Feature Pack. Note: ExtremeXOS 11.4 includes Hierarchical QOS 
Priority-Mode. MPLS and Hierarchical QOS Bandwidth-Mode is supported in ExtremeXOS 11.6.

97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS

65010 BlackDiamond 12800 Management Switch Module 97000-MSM-5 97001-MSM-5 97005-MSM-5 97004-MSM-5 97011-MSM-5 97007-MSM-5 97008-MSM-5
65011 BlackDiamond 12800 Management Switch Module w/ Hierarchical QoS support 97000-MSM-5R 97001-MSM-5R 97005-MSM-5R 97004-MSM-5R 97011-MSM-5R 97007-MSM-5R 97008-MSM-5R
65013 BlackDiamond 12800 Management Switch Module-6R w/ Hierarchical QoS support 97000-MSM-6R 97001-MSM-6R 97005-MSM-6R 97004-MSM-6R 97011-MSM-6R 97007-MSM-6R 97008-MSM-6R
65020 BlackDiamond 12802 3-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray and Blank Front Panels) 97000-12802 97001-12802 97005-12802 97004-12802 97011-12802 97007-12802 97008-12802
65040 BlackDiamond 12804 6-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray and Blank Front Panels) 97000-12804 97001-12804 97005-12804 97004-12804 97011-12804 97007-12804 97008-12804
67010 BlackDiamond 12800 ExtremeXOSTM MPLS Feature Pack. Note: ExtremeXOS 11.4 includes Hierarchical QOS 

Priority-Mode. MPLS and Hierarchical QOS Bandwidth-Mode is supported in ExtremeXOS 11.6.
97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS

67010 BlackDiamond 12800 ExtremeXOSTM MPLS Feature Pack. Note: ExtremeXOS 11.4 includes Hierarchical QOS 
Priority-Mode. MPLS and Hierarchical QOS Bandwidth-Mode is supported in ExtremeXOS 11.6.

97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS 97000-XOS-MPLS

67011 BlackDiamond 12800 ExtremeXOSTM Hierarchical QoS Bandwidth-Mode Feature Pack. Note: ExtremeXOS 11.4 
includes Hierarchical QOS Priority-Mode. MPLS and Hierarchical QOS Bandwidth-Mode is supported in 
ExtremeXOS 11.6.

97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS

67011 BlackDiamond 12800 ExtremeXOSTM Hierarchical QoS Bandwidth-Mode Feature Pack. Note: ExtremeXOS 11.4 
includes Hierarchical QOS Priority-Mode. MPLS and Hierarchical QOS Bandwidth-Mode is supported in 
ExtremeXOS 11.6.

97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS 97000-XOS-HQOS

67012 BlackDiamond 12802 ExtremeXOS™ Core software upgrade 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS
67012 BlackDiamond 12802 ExtremeXOS™ Core software upgrade 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS 97000-128XOS
70011 Sentriant Security Appliance with 4x10/100/1000 copper ports, 32 VLANs, 1 Gbps, 2 RU appliance with US power 

cord. Supports stand-alone deployment mode using broadcast packets and integrated deployment mode using full 
mirrored traffic with the BlackDiamon

97000-SEN 97001-SEN 97005-SEN 97004-SEN 97011-SEN 97007-SEN 97008-SEN

72001 Sentriant™ AG Management Server software platform with 100 endpoint licenses included.  Supports deployment 
as a dedicated server for managing for 1 or more Enforcement Servers or as a standalone server with integrated 
enforcement capabilities.  Requires 

97003-AG-MCS
Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

72002 Sentriant™ AG200 Management Server with 100 endpoint licenses included. 1U appliance with 2x10/100/1000 
ports (integrated bypass switch), mounting brackets, AC PSU and US power cord.  Supports deployment as a 
dedicate server for managing for one or more E

97000-AG200-MS 97001-AG200-MS 97005-AG200-MS 97004-AG200-MS Not Available Not Available Not Available

72005 Sentriant™ AG Enforcement Server software platform.  Requires dedicated server hardware.  Service contract 
required.

97003-AG-ES Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

72006 Sentriant™ AG200 Enforcement Server. 1U appliance with 2x10/100/1000 ports (integrated bypass switch), 
mounting brackets, AC PSU and US power cord. Service contract required. Professional Services Recommended.

97000-AG200-ES 97001-AG200-ES 97005-AG200-ES 97004-AG200-ES Not Available Not Available Not Available

72025 Sentriant™ AG additional endpoint license for orders between 100-250 endpoints (100 minimum).  Round up to the 
nearest 50.  Service contract required.  

97003-AG250 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

72050 Sentriant™ AG additional endpoint license for orders between 251-500 endpoints.  Round up to the nearest 50. 
 Service contract required.  

97003-AG500 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

72051 Sentriant™ NG300 Security Appliance with 4x10/100/1000 copper ports, 64 VLANs, 1 Gbps, 2 RU appliance with 
US power cord. Supports stand-alone deployment mode using broadcast packets and integrated deployment mode 
using full mirrored traffic with ExtremeX

97000-NG300 97001-NG300 97005-NG300 97004-NG300 97011-NG300 97007-NG300 97008-NG300

72100 Sentriant™ AG additional endpoint license for orders between 501-1000 endpoints.  Round up to the nearest 50. 
 Service contract required.  

97003-AG1000 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

72125 Sentriant™ AG additional endpoint license for orders between 1001-2500 endpoints.  Round up to the nearest 50. 
 Service contract required.  

97003-AG2500 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

72150 Sentriant™ AG additional endpoint license for orders between 2501-10000 endpoints.  Round up to the nearest 50. 
 Service contract required.  

97003-AG10000 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

72200 Sentriant™ AG additional endpoint license for orders over 10000 endpoints.  Round up to the nearest 50.  Service 
contract required.

97003-AG-PLUS Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

73001 Sentriant PS200 Policy Server with 2x10/100/1000 copper ports, 1 Gbps, 1 RU appliance with US power cord.  
Manages up to 100 policy violation detection points and policy enforcements points.  Service Contract required.

97000-SPS200 97001-SPS200 97005-SPS200 97004-SPS200 97011-SPS200 97007-SPS200 97008-SPS200

81601 EPICenter 6.0 is a configurable network management suite for status monitoring, configuration and troubleshooting 
of networks based on Extreme Networks switches. Supports secure communication via SNMPv3 and SSH-2. 
Manages up to 250 network devices

97003-EPI
Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

81602 EPICenter 6.0 Gold Upgrade is a scalability upgrade to the EPICenter software suite via license key to enable the 
distributed server in EPICenter and management of up to 2000 network devices. Requires EPICenter 6.0

97003-GLD
Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

81604 EPICenter 6.0 Advanced Upgrade is a functionality upgrade to the EPICenter software suite via license key to 
enable enforcement of security and QoS/ACL policies as well as VoIP QoS configuration assistance. This upgrade 
includes EAPS support for EPICenter

97003-PCY
Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable

82201 ServiceWatch 2.0,  20 Service Base Pack 97003-SRW Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
82202 ServiceWatch 2.0,  License to monitor additional 50 services 97003-SRW-50 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
82203 ServiceWatch 2.0,  License to monitor additional 100 services 97003-SRW-100 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
82204 ServiceWatch 2.0,  License to monitor additional 500 services 97003-SRW-500 Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable
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52011 BlackDiamond 6800 48-port 10/100BASE-TX RJ-45 Module 1-May-08 associated to 50011 Not Available Not Available Not Available
15401 L2/L3/WLAN switch, 48 10/100BASE-TX Power over Ethernet, 4 1000BASE-T & mini-GBIC based 1000BASE-X 

slots (unpopulated), Advanced Edge software, single 400W AC power supply. Includes power cord for US & Japan.
1-Oct-04 97000-300-48 97001-300-48 97005-300-48 97004-300-48 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15411 400W AC power supply. Second power supply or spare. 1-Oct-04 associated to 15401 Not Available Not Available Not Available
15704 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, integrated 2.4 & 5 GHz antennas, AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories; 

Taiwan only.
1-Jun-05 Not Available 97001-300-2I 97005-300-2I 97004-300-2I Not Available Not Available Not Available

15705 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, detachable RP-TNC (2.4 GHz) & RP-SMA (5 GHz) antenna connectors, AES, 
10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories; Taiwan only.

1-Jun-05 Not Available 97001-300-2D 97005-300-2D 97004-300-2D Not Available Not Available Not Available

51040 BlackDiamond 6800 12-port 1000BASE-SX MT-RJ Module 30-Sep-05 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available

End-of-Sale Products Currently Supported  New contracts from end-of-sale date up to 12 months, renewals up to 36-60 months at current service level only (no 4 hr AHR or onsite services; those 
contracts will revert to NBD) 



53010 BlackDiamond 6800 4-port SONET/SDH OC-3c/STM-1 PoS MMF Module 30-Sep-05 Not Available 97001-P3C 97005-P3C 97004-P3C Not Available Not Available Not Available
53012 BlackDiamond 6800 4-port SONET/SDH OC-3c/STM-1 PoS SMF Module 30-Sep-05 Not Available 97001-P3C 97005-P3C 97004-P3C Not Available Not Available Not Available
53020 BlackDiamond 6800 2-port SONET/SDH OC-12c/STM-4 PoS MMF Module 30-Sep-05 Not Available 97001-P12C 97005-P12C 97004-P12C Not Available Not Available Not Available
53021 BlackDiamond 6800 2-port SONET/SDH OC-12c/STM-4 PoS SMF Module 30-Sep-05 Not Available 97001-P12C 97005-P12C 97004-P12C Not Available Not Available Not Available
53040 BlackDiamond 6800 Accounting and Routing Module (Destination Sensitive Accounting) 30-Sep-05 Not Available 97001-ARM 97005-ARM 97004-ARM Not Available Not Available Not Available
45212 Alpine 3800 24-port 100BASE-FX SMF MT-RJ Module 25-Jan-06 Not Available 97001-24SFI 97005-24SFI 97004-24SFI Not Available Not Available Not Available
16103 Option module, two-port 10-Gigabit uplink module for Summit 400, with 2 unpopulated Xenpak 10-Gigabit Ethernet 

ports 
7-Mar-06 97000-400-XEN 97001-400-XEN 97005-400-XEN 97004-400-XEN Not Available Not Available Not Available

53011 BlackDiamond 6816 20-slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 1-Jun-06 97000-6816B 97001-6816B 97005-6816B 97004-6816B Not Available Not Available Not Available
50051 BlackDiamond 6804 6-Slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 1-Jun-06 97000-6804 97001-6804 97005-6804 97004-6804 Not Available Not Available Not Available
50015 BlackDiamond 6800 64 Gbps Management Switch Fabric Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
51033 BlackDiamond 6800 8-port 100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
52012 BlackDiamond 6800 96-port 10/100BASE-TX RJ-21 (Telco) Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
53013 BlackDiamond 6816 Spare Fan Tray 1-Jun-06 associated to 53011 Not Available Not Available Not Available
50053 BlackDiamond 6804 Spare Fan Tray 1-Jun-06 associated to 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45062 Alpine 3802 3-slot Chassis (includes built-in dual AC PSUs, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels) 1-Jun-06 97000-3802 97001-3802 97005-3802 97004-3802 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45061 Alpine 3802 3-slot Chassis (includes built-in single AC PSU, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels) 1-Jun-06 97000-3802 97001-3802 97005-3802 97004-3802 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45064 Alpine 3802 3-slot Chassis (includes built-in dual DC PSUs, SMMi, fan tray and blank front panels) 1-Jun-06 97000-3802 97001-3802 97005-3802 97004-3802 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45113 Alpine 3800 4-port 100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45110 Alpine 3800 4-port 1000BASE-SX MT-RJ Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45213 Alpine 3800 24-port 10/100BASE-TX RJ-21 (Telco) Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45220 Alpine 3800 32-port 10/100BASE-TX Power over Ethernet RJ-45 Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45302 Alpine 3800 4-port T1 RJ-48 and 2-port 10/100BASE-TX RJ-45 Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45305 Alpine 3800 1-Port T3 BNC and 2-Port 10/100BASE-TX RJ45 Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45306 Alpine 3800 4-port E1 RJ-48 and 2-port 10/100BASE-TX RJ45 Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45310 Alpine 3800 8-port VDSL RJ-21 (Telco) Module 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45380 Mogul 100 VDSL CPE with 1-port 10BASE-TX RJ-45 and 1-port VDSL RJ-11 1-Jun-06 associated to 45080, 45040, 45062, 45061, 45064 Not Available Not Available Not Available
46101 Cable to connect Alpine FM-32Pi to single EPS-LD PSU 1-Jun-06 associated to 45019 Not Available Not Available Not Available
46102 Cable to connect Alpine FM-32Pi to redundant EPS-LD PSUs 1-Jun-06 associated to 45019 Not Available Not Available Not Available
11701 32 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 28 fixed 100/1000 BaseT ports (RJ-45) with 4 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 

(unpopulated) - Single PSU, Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare
1-Jun-06 97000-7I 97001-7I 97005-7I 97004-7I Not Available Not Available Not Available

11702 32 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 28 fixed 100/1000 BaseT ports (RJ-45) with 4 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Dual PSU, Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare

1-Jun-06 97000-7I 97001-7I 97005-7I 97004-7I Not Available Not Available Not Available

11703 32 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 28 fixed SX Gigabit Ethernet ports (MT-RJ) with 4 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Single PSU, Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare

1-Jun-06 97000-7I 97001-7I 97005-7I 97004-7I Not Available Not Available Not Available

11704 32 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 28 fixed SX Gigabit Ethernet ports (MT-RJ) with 4 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Dual PSU, Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare

1-Jun-06 97000-7I 97001-7I 97005-7I 97004-7I Not Available Not Available Not Available

11501 16 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 12 fixed 100/1000 BaseT ports (RJ-45) with 4 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Single PSU, Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare

1-Jun-06 97000-5I 97001-5I 97005-5I 97004-5I Not Available Not Available Not Available

11503 16 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 12 fixed SX Gigabit Ethernet ports (MT-RJ) with 4 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Single PSU, Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare

1-Jun-06 97000-5I 97001-5I 97005-5I 97004-5I Not Available Not Available Not Available

11102 8 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 6 fixed 100/1000 BaseT ports (RJ-45) with 2 unpopulated GBIC ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Dual PSU, Full Layer 3 ExtremeWare

1-Jun-06 97000-1I 97001-1I 97005-1I 97004-1I Not Available Not Available Not Available

11104 8 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 6 fixed 1000 Base SX ports (MT-RJ)  with 2 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Dual PSU, Full Layer 3 ExtremeWare

1-Jun-06 97000-1I 97001-1I 97005-1I 97004-1I Not Available Not Available Not Available

53110 BlackDiamond 6800 4-Port SONET/SDH OC-3/STM-1 ATM MMF Module 1-Jun-06 Not Available 97001-A3C 97005-A3C 97004-A3C Not Available Not Available Not Available
53111 BlackDiamond 6800 4-Port SONET/SDH OC-3/STM-1 ATM SMF Module 1-Jun-06 Not Available 97001-A3C 97005-A3C 97004-A3C Not Available Not Available Not Available
81511 EPICenter 5.1 is a configurable network management suite for status monitoring, configuration and troubleshooting 

of networks based on Extreme Networks switches.  Supports secure communication via SNMPv3 and SSH-2. 
Manages up to 250 network devices.

6-Feb-07 97003-EPI Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

81512 EPICenter 5.1 Gold Upgrade is a scalability upgrade to the EPICenter software suite via license key to enable the 
distributed server in EPICenter and management of up to 2000 network devices. Requires EPICenter 5.1.

6-Feb-07 97003-GLD Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

81514 EPICenter 5.1 Policy Manager Upgrade is a functionality upgrade to the EPICenter software suite via license key to 
enable enforcement of security and QoS/ACL policies as well as VoIP QoS configuration assistance.  Requires 
EPICenter 5.1.

6-Feb-07 97003-PCY Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

11502 16 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 12 fixed 100/1000 BaseT ports (RJ-45) with 4 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Dual PSU, Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare

30-Jun-07 97000-5I 97001-5I 97005-5I 97004-5I Not Available Not Available Not Available

11504 16 port gigabit Ethernet switch with 12 fixed SX Gigabit Ethernet ports (MT-RJ) with 4 GbE GBIC based ports (SC) 
(unpopulated) - Dual PSU, Basic Layer 3 ExtremeWare

30-Jun-07 97000-5I 97001-5I 97005-5I 97004-5I Not Available Not Available Not Available

15402 L2/L3/WLAN switch, 48 10/100BASE-TX Power over Ethernet, 4 1000BASE-T & mini-GBIC based 1000BASE-X 
slots (unpopulated), Advanced Edge software, Wireless feature pack, supports ExtremeWare 7.3r with Remote-
Connect.  Single 600W AC power supply (450W availa

30-Jun-07 97000-300-48-600 97001-300-48-600 97005-300-48-600 97004-300-48-600 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15412 600W AC power supply (450W available to power Ethernet devices). Redundant and Load sharing power supply or 
spare.

30-Jun-07 associated to 15402 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15441 Option slot cover. Spare only. 30-Jun-07 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
15901 Indoor/outdoor integrated dual band 2.4 GHz & 5 GHz diverse directional antenna. Includes indoor mounting and 

1m/3 foot cable. For use with the Altitude 300 access point.
30-Jun-07 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

15902 Outdoor mounting kit for 15901 detachable antenna. Includes universal mounting bracket for wall, ceiling and pool 
installations, nuts, bolts and fasteners.

30-Jun-07 Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

15700 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, integrated 2.4 & 5 GHz antennas, AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories 
(U.S., Canada only)

30-Jun-07 Not Available 97001-300-2I 97005-300-2I 97004-300-2I Not Available Not Available Not Available

15701  802.11a/b/g, dual radio, detachable RP-TNC (2/4 GHz) & RP-SMA (5 GHz) antenna connectors, AES, 
10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories (U.S., Canada only)

30-Jun-07 Not Available 97001-300-2D 97005-300-2D 97004-300-2D Not Available Not Available Not Available

15706 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, integrated 2.4 & 5 GHz antennas, AES, 10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories; 
meets regulatory certification for EU and all other countries excluding NA and Japan

30-Jun-07 Not Available 97001-300-2I 97005-300-2I 97004-300-2I Not Available Not Available Not Available

15707 802.11a/b/g, dual radio, detachable RP-TNC (2.4 GHz) & RP-SMA (5 GHz) antenna connectors, AES, 
10/100BASE-TX PoE port; mounting accessories; meets regulatory certification for EU and all other countries 
excluding NA and Japan

30-Jun-07 Not Available 97001-300-2D 97005-300-2D 97004-300-2D Not Available Not Available Not Available

50022 BlackDiamond 6800 iPower -48VDC Power Supply 5-Sep-07 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
53041 BlackDiamond 6800 Multi Protocol Label Switching (MPLS) Module 5-Sep-07 97000-MPLS 97001-MPLS 97005-MPLS 97004-MPLS Not Available Not Available Not Available
15937 Summit® WM1000 Switch with 2X Gigabit interfaces; supports 100 Altitude 350-2 APs.  Includes Dynamic Radio 

Management, two 15942 PSUs, rack mount brackets, two U.S. power cords.  Shipped with 4.0 software.  
Upgradable to support 200 APs with 15953.

12-Dec-07 97000-WM1000 97001-WM1000 97005-WM1000 97004-WM1000 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15040 48 10/100, w/ 2 unpopulated mini-GBIC, 2 1000BT - use any 2 Gig ports, Edge ExtremeWare, 1 AC PSU 21-May-08 97000-200-48 97001-200-48 97005-200-48 97004-200-48 Not Available Not Available Not Available



13232 Fixed-format 100Base-FX (MMF) Ethernet access switch with 24 100Base-FX ports, 2 combination Gigabit ports, 
10/100/1000Base-T RJ45 or unpopulated mini-GBIC; ExtremeWare Edge license, 1 AC PSU.

30-Jun-08 97000-200-24FX 97001-200-24FX 97005-200-24FX 97004-200-24FX Not Available Not Available Not Available

13233 ExtremeWare Advanced Edge software Upgrade voucher for Summit 200-24fx 30-Jun-08 associated to 13232 Not Available Not Available Not Available
13240 24 10/100, w/ 2 unpopulated mini-GBIC, 2 1000BT - use any 2 Gig ports, Edge ExtremeWare, 1 AC PSU 30-Jun-08 97000-200-24 97001-200-24 97005-200-24 97004-200-24 Not Available Not Available Not Available
13243 ExtremeWare Advanced Edge software Upgrade voucher for Summit 200-24  30-Jun-08 associated to 13240 Not Available Not Available Not Available
13245 L2/L3/WLAN switch, 24 10/100BASE-TX Power over Ethernet, 2 1000BASE-T & mini-GBIC based 1000BASE-X 

slots (unpopulated), single 370 W AC power supply (15.4W available to every port). Includes US power cord.  
Purchase optional 45019 for redundant PSU (the 4

30-Jun-08 97000-300-24 97001-300-24 97005-300-24 97004-300-24 Not Available Not Available Not Available

13246 ExtremeWare Advanced Edge software upgrade voucher for the Summit 300-24.  Includes direct-connect wireless. 30-Jun-08 associated to 13245 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15042 ExtremeWare Advanced Edge software Upgrade voucher for Summit 200-48  30-Jun-08 associated to 15040 Not Available Not Available Not Available
15940 Enables Dynamic Radio Management (DRM) capabilities for up to 50 Altitude 350 Access Points on a Summit 

WM100 switch running version 1.X software.
15-Jun-08 associated to 15945 Not Available Not Available Not Available

15941 Summit® WM1000 capacity upgrade; supports 100 additional Altitude 300-2/350-2 APs (for a maximum total of 
200 AP's); Dynamic Radio Management is included; requires Summit WM1000 switch running version 1.X 
software.

15-Jun-08 97000-WMCU 97000-WMCU 97000-WMCU 97000-WMCU Not Available Not Available Not Available

16101 48 10/100/1000 RJ45 + 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC for a total of 48 active Gigabit Ethernet ports; out-of-band 
10/100/1000 RJ45 management port; option slot for XEN module below; 1 AC PSU, connector for EPS external 
redundant PSU (see EPS-T and EPS-160 below)

30-Jun-08 97000-400-48T 97001-400-48T 97005-400-48T 97004-400-48T Not Available Not Available Not Available

16102 Voucher, Summit 400-48t Advanced Edge ExtremeWare Upgrade License 30-Jun-08 associated to 16101 Not Available Not Available Not Available
16111 Option card, two unpopulated 10 Gigabit XENPAK slots, compatible with Summit X450, and Summit 400-48t with 

ExtremeWare 7.4 or later installed
30-Jun-08 97000-XGM 97001-XGM 97005-XGM 97004-XGM Not Available Not Available Not Available

16121 24 unpopulated 1000BASE-X mini-GBIC ports, 4 10/100/1000BASE-T ports, option slot for 10 Gigabit option card 
XGM-2xn, 2 SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-
160 external redundant PSU

30-Jun-08 97000-X450-24X 97001-X450-24X 97005-X450-24X 97004-X450-24X Not Available Not Available Not Available

16122 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450-24x 30-Jun-08 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS Not Available Not Available Not Available
16123 24 10/100/1000 Base-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, option slot for 10-Gigabit option card XGM-2xn, 2 

SummitStackTM Stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, ExtremeXOSTM Advanced Edge license, connector for EPS-160 
external redundant PSU

30-Jun-08 97000-X450-24T 97001-X450-24T 97005-X450-24T 97004-X450-24T Not Available Not Available Not Available

16124 ExtremeXOSTM Core License, SX450-24t 30-Jun-08 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS 97000-45XOS Not Available Not Available Not Available
16131 24 10/100/1000 Base-T, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, 2 UniStackTM stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, Edge 

ExtremeWare license, connector for EPS-160 external redundant PSU
30-Jun-08 97000-400-24T 97001-400-24T 97005-400-24T 97004-400-24T Not Available Not Available Not Available

16132 ExtremeWare Advanced Edge License for Summit 400-24t 30-Jun-08 associated to 16131 Not Available Not Available Not Available
16137 24 10/100/1000 Base-T with PoE, 4 unpopulated mini-GBIC ports, 2 UniStackTM stacking ports, 1 AC PSU, Edge 

ExtremeWare license, connector for EPS-LD external redundant PSU
30-Jun-08 97000-400-24P 97001-400-24P 97005-400-24P 97004-400-24P Not Available Not Available Not Available

16138 ExtremeWare Advanced Edge License for Summit 400-24p 30-Jun-08 associated to 16137 Not Available Not Available Not Available
45019 External Power System LD, with cable (refer to Summit Option Matrix for compatibility) 30-Jun-08 associated to 13245, 16137, 45040, 45061, 45062, 45064 and 45080 Not Available Not Available Not Available
50005 BlackDiamond 6800 Blank Front Panel (Fits all Chassis) 30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
50011 BlackDiamond 6808 10-Slot Chassis (Includes Fan Tray) 30-Jun-08 97000-6808B 97001-6808B 97005-6808B 97004-6808B Not Available Not Available Not Available
50013 BlackDiamond 6808 Spare Fan Tray 30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
50017 BlackDiamond 6800 Management Switch Fabric Module 3 30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
50020 BlackDiamond 6800 iPower Dual-Input 110VAC Power Supply (Includes Two L5-20P Power Cords) 30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
50021 BlackDiamond 6800 iPower Single-Input 220VAC Power Supply (Includes L6-20P Power Cord) 30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
51032 BlackDiamond 6800 8-port 1000BASE-X GBIC Module  (requires Extreme Networks GBICs; see section below) 30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available

51051 BlackDiamond 6800 16-port 1000BASE-X SFP (mini GBIC) Module  (requires Extreme Networks mini-GBICs; see 
section below)

30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available

51052 BlackDiamond 6800 24-port 10/100/1000BASE-T RJ-45 Module 30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
52021 BlackDiamond 6800 32-port 100BASE-FX MMF MT-RJ Module (i  Series) 30-Jun-08 associated to 53011, 50011, 50051 Not Available Not Available Not Available
54005 BlackDiamond 6800 1-port 10GBASE-X XENPAK Module (requires XENPAK transceiver; see section below) 30-Jun-08 97000-10GX3 97001-10GX3 97005-10GX3 97004-10GX3 Not Available Not Available Not Available

Notes Section:
CONFIDENTIAL. THIS DOCUMENT IS FOR REFERENCE ONLY, and may not be used as the basis for sale or manufacture without the written permission of Extreme Networks, Inc.  Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
Extreme Networks will support products for FIVE (5) years past the end-of-sale date provided that the product was manufactured on 1/1/2003 or later.  Any products manufactured prior to 1/1/03 will be supported for THREE (3) years past the end-of-sale 


